project on the Property generally consisting of 28 units including 6 one bedrooms, 14 two bedrooms 
and 8 three bedrooms along with appropriate parking and amenities. 

4. The NMCRA has approved an award to the Grantee of an Infrastructure Grant in an 
amount not to exceed One Million Six Hundred Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven 
and No/100 Dollars ($1,617,287.00) (the “Grant”) for infrastructure improvements to the Property in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement including, but not limited to, the program 
guidelines attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and by this reference made a part hereof (the “Program